DECLARATION OF LOCAL STATE OF EMERGENCY LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, a potential, serious threat to the public health, safety and welfare will be

created by,,, 201X	, and	predicted to begin on
, 201X		
WHEREAS, Florida State Sta Chairman of the Board of Co emergency exists.		
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED,		
That the Comprehensive Emergency County Emergency Managemer Commissioners, shall have the welfare of the citizens and proper	ent, in conjunction wit power, authority and pi	th the Lake County Board of
All Lake County assets are here Emergency Management.	by ordered to be place	d at the disposal of Lake County
Any County regulation(s) prescr strict compliance would hinder no suspended. Suspension of such of the Board of County Commiss	ecessary action in coping n procedures shall be at	g with the emergency, are hereby t the direction of the Chairperson
The Public Safety Director shat consultation with the Chairperso overall coordination of County County County Coordinating Officer as Emergency Support Function.	n of the Board of Cour response. County age	nty Commissioners, shall provide
In accordance with F.S.S., Chapt of seven (7) days unless extende		shall remain in effect for a period
Chairperson Board of County Commission Lake County, Florida		Date
Attest Clerk of Court (SEAL)		Date